
 
939733-1 

1 

AMENDMENT TO THE 

CONSULTANT CONTRACT ID #A-2122-11 

DATED JULY 5, 2021 BETWEEN  

MOUNTAIN HOUSE COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT  

AND ROCHELLE HENSON. 

 

 

 This First Amendment (“Amendment”) to the Consultant Contract ID #A-2122-11 dated 

July 5, 2021, is made and entered into this 28 day of December, 2021 by and between the Moun-

tain House Community Services District, ("MHCSD") and  Rochelle Henson  (“CONSULT-

ANT”), and is effective as of the commencement date of this Amendment. 
 

RECITALS 
 

 WHEREAS, on or about July 5, 2021 the Mountain House Community Services District 

and Rochelle Henson entered into a Consultant Contract #A-2122-11 (“Agreement”); 
 

 WHEREAS, the Parties wish to amend the following Sections of the Agreement, 
 

 THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows: 
  

1. Section 2.2 of Agreement is hereby amended to read in full as follows: 

 

“This Agreement shall commence on July 5, 2021, and continue until June 30, 2023     

unless said Work is completed on a date prior thereto or unless terminated earlier as pro-

vided herein. Consultant shall complete the Work described in Exhibit A on or before 

that date, unless the term of the Agreement is otherwise terminated or extended, as pro-

vided for in Section 8. The time provided to Consultant to complete the services required 

by this Agreement shall not affect MHCSD’s right to terminate the Agreement, as refer-

enced in Section 8” 

 

2. Exhibit B, Section 1 of the Agreement is hereby amended to read in full as follows: 

“Consultant shall receive $150 an hour up to 20 hours a week for services and will 

invoice the CSD monthly in a format provided by MHCSD. All cost will be inclusive 

of labor and expenses.” 

 

 Except as set forth above, each and every provision of the Agreement between the parties 

shall remain in full force and effect. 

 

MOUNTAIN HOUSE COMMUNITY   CONSULTANT 

SERVICES DISTRICT      

 

 

By: ____________________________  By: ______________________________ 

Steve Pinkerton, General Manager   Rochelle Henson 

 

 

     

DocuSign Envelope ID: EF68EF8A-3E7B-4C37-A777-2E4944C838C2


		2022-01-02T14:45:45-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




